BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of Movie, DOCKET NO. 050954-TX Television & Graphics Corp. d/b/a M.T.G. for ORDER NO. PSC-06-9600A-FQF-TX apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., ISSUED: May 14, 2007 Access to Company Records.

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On July 10, 2006, we issued Order No. PSC-06-0600-FOF-TX. The Order accepted Movie, Television & Graphics Corp. d/b/a M.T.G.'s payment plan to pay the \$10,000 penalty imposed by Proposed Agency Action Order PSC-06-0229-PAA-TX. However, due to a scrivener's error, the incorrect CLEC certificate number was cited. Therefore, Order No. PSC-06-0600-FOF-TX is amended to reflect the correct CLEC certificate number of 7773.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-06-0600-FOF-TX is hereby amended to reflect the correct CLEC certificate number of 7773. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-06-0600-FOF-TX is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 14th day of May, 2007.

Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

TLT